CITY OF IDAHO CITY

AGENDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Tuesday, April 8, 2025
6:00 P.M

City Hall, 511 Main Street, Idaho Cig, ID 83631

Join Zoom Meeting
htips://usO2web.zoom.us/j/85913106899pwd=V WS IQWRNNGE3eV VsSIWNTHRadGo5QT09
Meeting ID: 859 1310 6899
Passcode: iccouncil

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

l. CONSENT AGENDA

The consent calendar includes items which require formal Council action, but which are typically routine or not of great controversy.
Individual Council members may ask that any specific item be removed from the consent calendar in order that it is discussed in greater
detail. Explanatory information is included in the Council agenda packet regarding these items and any contingencies are part of the

approval.
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MARCH 28, 2025 ACTION ITEM
B. IDAHO CITY EVENT CHECKLIST:
1. IDAHO CITY 100 MOTORCYCLE ENDUROQ, MAY 30, 2025 THROUGH JUNE 1,
2025 ACTION ITEM
C. BILLS/PAYABLES: MARCH 27, 2025 THROUGH APRIL 8, 2025 ACTION ITEM

Ik EXECUTIVE SESSION

Certain City-related matlers may need to be discussed conlidentially as a matter of law subject to applicable legal requirements; the Coungil
may enter executive session o discuss such matters. ACTION ITEM

. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Items listed as public hearings allow citizen comment on the subject matter before the Council. Residents or visitors wishing to comment
upon the item before the Council should fallow the procedural steps. In order to testify, individuals must sign up in advance, providing
sufficient information 1o allow the Clerk lo properly record their testimony in the official record of the City Council. Hearing procedures call for

presentation by the applicant, submission of information from City staff, followeg by public testimony. ACTION ITEM
(AT ENGINEER'S REPORT

V. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinances and resclutions are formal measures considered by the City Council to implement policy which the Council has considered.
Resolutions govern internal matters to establish fees and charges pursuant to existing ordinances. Ordinances are laws which govern
general public conducl. Certain procedures must be followed in the adoption of both ordinances and resolutions; state law often establishes
those requirements. ACTION ITEM

VI.  OLD BUSINESS
A. PROPERTY SWAP WITH SECOR

VIL.  NEW BUSINESS
A. COUNCIL PRESIDENT VOTE ACTION ITEM
B. FORMULA BUSINESS MORATORIUM ACTION ITEM
C. SURPLUS AUCTION RESERVE AMOUNT ACTION ITEM
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Vill. EMPLOYEE UPDATES

A. PUBLIC WORKS

B. LAW ENFORCEMENT

C. CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE
1. BUDGET UPDATES
2. WATER AND SEWER UPDATES, ACTION ITEM
3. CLEARWATER UPDATE

D. CITY ATTORNEY

IX.  COUNCIL UPDATES

X. MAYOR UPDATES
Xl.  CITIZEN COMMENTS

This section of the agenda is reserved for citizens wishing to address the Council regarding City-related issues that are not on the agenda,
To ensure adequate public natice, Idaho Law provides that any item requiring Council action must be placed on the agenda of an upcoming
Council meeting, except for emergency circumstances. Commeants related to future public hearings should be held for that putlic hearing.
Repeated comments regarding the same or similar topics previously addressed are out of arder and will not be allowed. Persons wishing to
speak will have 5 minutes. Comments regarding performance by city employees are inappropriate at this time and should be directed to the
mayor, either by subsequent appointment or after tonight's meeting, if fime permitting.

Xll.  UPCOMING MEETINGS
A. NEXT REGULAR MEETING: APRIL 23, 2025

ADJOURNMENT

Questions concerning iterns appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommodation of special needs to participate in the meeting should
be addressed to the Cffice of the City Clerk, 511 Main Streat or call 208-392-4584,

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Works Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street
Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Ptak PO Box 130
idahocitymayorl@cityofic.org Idahocitypd. 194 @cityofic.org  idahocitypublicworks@cityofic.org idahacityclerk@cityofic.or Idaho City, ID 83631
Council members: City officers; Public Works: Deputy Clerk (208)392-4584
Tom Secor Jr Jake Nye Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodlett operating hours
Ashley M Elliott C] Torgensen idahocityoffice@cityofic.org  Monday- Thursday
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk 8am- Spm

Ryan Heffington Friday Sam -3pm

Acityfolk@cityofic.org
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CITY OF IDAHO CITY

AGENDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 MQV U T&g

6:00 P.M

City Hall, 511 Main Street, Idaho C'g, ID 83631

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom. us/j/85913 106899 pwd=V W5 | WRNNGE3e VAsSTANTHRadGo5QT09
Meeting iD: 859 1310 6899 '
Passcode: iccouncil

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: Mayor Everhart called the regular city counci'meeting to o‘rdém,e:m PM.
ROLL CALL: Clerk Ptak called roll, Heffington, Elliott, Adams, Secor in atieridafice.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mayor Everhart led the pledge of allgiance.

l. CONSENT AGENDA

The consent calendar includes items which require formal Council action, but‘which areé ically routirie, or not of great confroversy. lodividual Council
members may ask that any specific item be removed from the consent calendar in dderthat it is discussid in greater detail. Explanatory information is
included in the Council agenda packet regarding these items and any contingencies ard. hé axprovab

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MARCH 12, 2025 ACT# ]
Councilor Elliott made a motion, seconded by Adams, to approve the minutes dated March 12, 2025. 4 ayes. Motion carried.

B. IDAHO CITY EVENT CHECKLIST: ACTION ITEM \

C. BILLS/PAYABLES: MARCH 13, 2025 TARROUGH MARCH 26,2025 ACTION ITEM
Councilor Secor made a motion, seconded by Elliott, to approve. the Bilis dated March 13, 2025thsough March 26, 2025 in the amount
of $22,039.24. 4 ayes. Motion carried.

Il EXECUTIVE SESSION

Certain City-related matters may need to be discussed confidentially as & matterof| aw suﬂaqhw ble legal requirements; the Council may enter
exscutive session to discuss such matters: ACTION ITEM

lll. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Items listed as public hearings allow citizen commentonthe subject matter befote the Council. Residents or visitors wishing to comment upon the item
before the Council should follow the procadural steps. iin érder to teslify, individials, must sign upin advance, providing sufficient information to allow the
Clerk to properly record their testimony in thie. official reedyd of the City Council Hearihg procedures call for presentation by the applicant, submission of
information from City staff, followed by public téstimony. ACTION ITEM

IV. ENGINEER'S.REPORT
V. < ©ORDINANCES AND RESQLUTIONS

Ordinances$ and resolufions are formal s consi by.mé'Cily Counci to implement policy which the Council has considered, Reso utions
governgntaemal matters to establish fees apd §urges pursiant to’ existing ordinances. Ordinances are laws which govern general public conduct.
Certain proceduresmust be followed in the adoption of both ofdinances and resolutions; state law often establishes those requirements. ACTION
ITEM

VI.  OLDBUSINESS
A. PROPERTY SWAPWITH SECOR
No new Iinformation.
B. BOISE CQUNTY WATER SEWER RATES ACTION ITEM
Councilor Secor believed that the County buildings should stay the same with the exception of the emergency services buildings and
Mayor Everhart agreed. No action was taken.
C. EMERGENCY SERVICES WATER SEWER RATES ACTION ITEM
Councilor Secor made a motion, seconded by Heffington, to reduce the rates of the emergency services buildings, Sheriffs office, Fire
Department, and EBCAD building to the residential rate. Secor aye, Adams abstain, Elliott aye, Heffington aye. Motion carried.

VIl.  NEW BUSINESS
A. BOBBY MATHEWS — BANNING FORMULA BUSINESS IN CITY LIMITS
Bobby Mathews with Idaho City Grocery addressed council and explained a rumor that a formula type business is interested in buying
property in Idaho City. If a big box store came to town more would follow and everything would change. Mathews provided council with
a document from the City of Joseph in Oregon that decided to ban formula type business within their city limits. They are not singling
any one business out; they just don't want that type of business within their town. Mathews asked council if they would do that for Idaho
City. Mathews went on to discuss different obstacles and questions regarding his request. Mathews added that if a box type store came
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to town he would lose his grocery contract and business. If an ordinance couldn’t be past then at a minimum Mathews asked for a
moratorium on formula type business 1o allow council time to research and possibly pass an ordinance. Councilor Efliott thanked
Mathews for doing the research and providing the information to council. Mayor Everhart verified with City Attorney Callahan that
because this item is on the agenda, it can be discussed but no action can be taken. Councilor Elliott asked if this item can be directed to
Planning and Zoning. Callahan responded absolutely that would be appropriate. Mayor Everhart explained that currently the oniy place
that a formula type business would be prohibited is in the Historic District. Now that it has been brough to the city's attention, steps will
be taken, and the planning and zoning commission will get involved. Discussion on ordinance and zoning ensued. Councilor Adams
thanked Mathews for his research and asked if he produces any more information to please provide that to planning and zoning at their
April 14" meeting. Mayor Everhart added that at the next council meeting it could be added to the agenda to place a moratorium on this
type of business until it can be addressed through the ordinance process.

Steve Shay explained that this type of business will dilute business in town. Mike Tam explained how a box store will affect all the small
businesses in town. Barbara McClain was concerned about how a box store would change the historic ambiance of the city, and also
because they would have a large, paved parking lot, there is no provision for that amount of stormaveter and runoff. Andrea Anderson
read a prepared letter regarding her and her family’s life here, Idaho City Grocery, and what shefias witnessed happen to small towns
that allow formuila business. Brittany Reimann explained her similar experience with a smali towri, formula business coming in, and the
potential dangers they bring. Jim Anderson wanted to keep the integrity of Idaho City and didn’t bejieve that people want to see a dollar
store when coming into town. Anderson sees this as the opportunity to get ahead of ﬂig.’Slbv&-Elis- believes that this is the time for the
city and residents to decide what they want town to look like. Jessica Tam voiced herfoncems and the safety issues that could arise
with an incoming formula business. Rhonda Jameson explained that the Historic Byresenvation Commission used to have the title
companies inform potential buyers that the property in question is in the Histori istrict, but that is not cutrently done. Jameson
worried about the potential issue of a purchase and not being informed of this/Ditk Anderson wondered how many dollars do these
type of business have to gross per square foot per month. He did not see thiet happening in Idaho City but though.it could be something
1o bring up to planning and zoning. Jared Reimann mentioned the fact thétthere is ba enough infrastructure fo support the city
currently. Bob Fritz was impartial to the issue but brought up that fact that if someone wadrted to sell their land to makemoney they
should be allowed to do so. Gracie Webb believed that it is importanit thatnot @very decisiorfall on the council and not every decision is
going to be made by the residents. If the community would come together there weuld be no Stopping them. Trudydackson explained
that she is the one that owns the land in question. Jackson provided some of her baekground in Idaho City and explained that she
informed the business in question to contact planning and zoning. Discussion on pricirig and salling the lot ensued. Bryce Jackson
explained how he did not want to see any growth in Idah. City, but Idaho City has alread.been discovered, and the residents need to
help decide how it is shaped in the future. Mayor Everhart explained the personally he did ot care to see a Dollar General come 1o
town, and did not believe the area is big enough for the store. He believes that growth is comifg but the city and residents need to
direct that growth. Mayor Everhart added that no one should hold-anything against Trudy Jabkeom; she has done more for this
community than probably 90% of the people in the room. Shefly Hefiington &sked if Boise County had a unified land ordinance and is
ldaho City part of that. Mayor Everhart responded no, County ardinances do notapgly in the gity limits.

Councilor Elliott mentioned the past meetings for the comp planand howte Clty needs resiient input and need people to come to
meetings. Discussion on meetings, minutes, comp plans, and agendas ensued,

B. CLEARWATER - DTSGUSS\_IMMEDIATE AND LONG-TERM CITY PRIORITIES AND GRANT
OPPQORTUNITIES ACTION ITEM
Abbey Erquiaga and Cameron. Ariabwith Clearwater Financial went through the master service agreement and explained the services
within that agreement. Erquiaga also discussed Jpotential projects that C ater could help with that may fall outside the master
services agreement and how those funs could be aktained. Discussion omthe comp plan and community help and involvement ensued.
Mayor Everhart called a break at 7:45pm. Maficr Everhart called the meeting back to order at 7:50pm.

Vill. COMMITTEE REPORTS
A. PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION
James Cofrell explained they had'a meeting with the Forest Service to discuss getting the lease next to the baseball field back. Correll
explained the ltems needed to move forward. Correll also#vent over the BLM lease for the rodeo grounds and the progress there.
B. HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Rhonda Jameson explained they should have all thé information to move forward with the recognizance survey for the Historic District

lines.

C. PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

1. LOT COMBINATION - LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT — MORES CREEK CROSSING LOT 27 & 28 -
RPIS0010000270 & RPI190010000280 ACTION ITEM

Jon Adams explained they approvedthe lot line adjustment for the two lots, 27 & 28, in the Mores Creek Crossing subdivision.
Councilor Secor made a motion, seconded by Elliott, to approve the lot combination, lot line adjustment, in Mores Creek Crossing, for
lots 27 & 28. 4 ayes. Motion carried.

D. IDAHO CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Shelly Heffington exptained that the Chili Cook Off went greal. Final count was approximately $15,000. There are some changes
coming with the chamber that are being discussed with the city. There will be a car show in June and then the chamber will start getting
ready for Idaho City Days. Carrie Ann Kowalczyk asked where the information for the upcoming events would be. Heffington responded
on the chamber website and soon in the community calendar.

IX. EMPLOYEE UPDATES
A. PUBLIC WORKS
Mayor Everhant explained the public works department is still looking for the major leak in town. Part of the problem is the lack of
isolation valves. Public works is working to get a permit to work on the highway and get those valve installed. Steve Ellis with the
Goldmine questioned the shutdowns. Mayor Everhart explained that they would shut down Sunday through Thursday nights to allow
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the tank to build to an acceptable level so that the water would not have to be shut down over the weekend. Mayor Everhart also
discussed the boil advisory and how he pulls multiple samples checking for bacteria and to date all of those tests have come back

clear.
B. LAW ENFORCEMENT
Chief Watson thanked everyone that attended this meeting and encouraged them to continue to atiend. The last 30 days there have
been around 115 calls for service. Officer Nye is on field training with Boise County. Nye goes 1o Post April 27 for 14 weeks. Watson
spoke to the public and said, “if you see something, Say something.”
C. CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE
1. WATER AND SEWER UPDATES, ACTION ITEM
Clerk Ptak explained the water sewer updates in the packet. Ptak added that in the packet is the info for the next budget hearing which
will be August 27", Mayor Everhart explained that there will be budget workshops coming up and the public is welcome to attend and
potentially provide input. Discussion on budget workshops ensued. Ptak added there is one adjustmen! for a shut-off that will need to
be signed off on. Councilor Elliott brought up rescheduling the April 9 meeting. Councilor Secor stiggested the 8 at Bpm and council
agreed.
2. CLEARWATER UPDATE
D. CITY ATTORNEY '
City Attomey Callahan explained the surveyor had gotten in touch and is hoping to havé the written information by the next meeting.

X. COUNCIL UPDATES

Xl. MAYOR UPDATES
Mayor Everhart provided some information on the RFQ, and it will be repuiifs hed next week in the Idaho World. Cle arwater will also be

submitting to engineering firms they work with, The Idaho Rural Waterconference is neft,week, and Mayor Eve ilLb® speaking
with people there. Discussion on outgoing and incoming engineeringfirms andued.

Xll.  CITIZEN COMMENTS D 4
This section of the agenda is reserved for citizens wishing to address the Counci regarding Cityt&lated issues that are not on the agenda. To ensure
adequate public notice, Idaho Law provides that any item requinng Counci action must be placed bg the agenda of an upcoming Coungil meeting,
except for emergency circumstances. Comments related to futﬁ?h-pgblic hearings should be held forthat public hearng. Repeated comments regarding
the same or similar topics previously addressed are out of order andwill.not be allowed, Persons Wwishirig. to speak will have 5 minutes. Comments
regarding performance by city employees are inappropriate at this fme andshould be directed to the'mayos, sithar by subsequent appointment or after
tonight s meeting, if time permitting.

Trudy Jackson asked that the city not push snow on her properties. Ohe. of Jacksonstentals had the tenant pass. There were
some issues getting the water shut off and it froze and broke. Jabkson is asking forgome forgiveness when meters are read, and that
bill comes out. Jackson also discussed the water rates on a couple of hérproperties. Councilor Elliott explained that for the next budget
year the city plans to look into different categiories and rates for differert locations in the City. Jackson asked about the different texts
and emails. Clerk Plak explained jtis-all inhow you have set it up when you subscribéd. Jackson added that the Historical Foundation

has the inmates coming the endof April. They will be working up in the cemetery and request for the city to provide a dump truck for the

debris.

Bert Settle explaingd that his\back yard iscovered in water. Théditch that runs behind his property needs cleaned out and
asked if that is his responsibility orthe dity. Clerk Plak explained that tharefs some new information that has come up that council
needs ta look at that may shed light on resgongibility. Councilcr Secor s&id he and Hank Elliot would take a look.

Derrik and Mettfrem Consor Engineering introduced themselves and were attending to get a feel for the community and what
all is going on intie.city.

XIll. £PCOMING MEETINGS
A. NEXT REGULAR MEETING: APRIt#8, 2025
MeetinG réschetuled for April 8, 2025,

ADJOURNMENT 8:52 PM
ATTEST: Date approve

Nancy L Ptak, City Clerk-Traasurer Ken Everhart, Mayor

Questions cancerning items appearing.an this Agenda or requests for accommodation of special needs to participate in the meeting should be
addressed to the Office ol the City Clérk, 511 Main Street or call 208-392-4584.

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Works Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street

Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Prak PO Box 130
idahocitymayorl@dityofic. org ldahocitypd. 194@cityofic.org  idahocitypublicworks@cityofic.org idzhocityclerk@entyofic. org Idaho City, ID 83631
Council members: City officers: Public Works: Deputy Clerk (208)392-4584
Tom Secor Jr Jake Nye Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodiett operating hours
Ashley M Elliott C] Torgensen dahoaityoffice@cityoficorg  Monday- Thursday
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk 8am- 5 pm

Ryan Heffington Friday 9am-3pm

dcitvfolk@cityolic.org
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Idahe City Clerk’s Office
Monday-Thuorsday 8:00am to 4:30pm
Friday 9:00am to 3:00pm

511 Main St. Idahe City, 1D 83631
FO Box 130 Idahe City, 1D, 83631
(208) 3924584

idahocitvelerk@ citvofic.org
idahocity office@cityofic.org

Event Checklist Application There is a $52.50
*Must be submitted at a minimum of 20 days prior to event. ($26.25 for nonprofit,$15.75 for student)
Application Fee for each Event Checklist

Event Overview
Event Name: ldaho City 100 Motorcycle Enduro
Event Sponsor:  Boise Ridge Riders
Address of Event: |daho City
Time(s) and Date(s) of Event: | Friday May 30, 2025 3pm - 9pm, Saturday May 31, 8am-9pm, Sunday June 1, 8am-Spm
Person in charge: Kent Funkhouser Contact Number:
Number of Attendees: 500 Email: info@boiseridgeriders.org
Event Set-Up and Take Down Times and Dates: | Friday May 30, 8am-3pm, Sunday June 1, Spm-8pm
Type of Event (what event encompasses):  Off road motorcycle endurance event. A maximum of 300 riders per day will ride a rnarked

course from the town of Idaho City over r approximately 100 mlles ol’ roads and  trails on USFS, IDL and DF Development property.

List any entrance or participation fees that will be charged (if applicable) or N/A: Rider entrance fee, no spectator fees

IGeneral Questions YES NO
Is your event charitable / nonprofit? 501c3# |
Event sponsor has read the Idaho City Park Policy and/or the Historical Foundation Policy & agrees to comply? v
Is the event free? M O
Is this a ticketed event? [~
Wil your event have faod (either provided or available for purchase)? (if yes. please fill out Food Section) (|
Will your event have vendors (food, cottage industry, service provider, etc.)? (¥ yes. il out Vendor Section) M ia
Will there be promotional signage at your event? (if yes, please provide exampies) M O
Will your event have alcohol (either provided or available for purchase)? (if ves, fill our Alcohol Section) *Fee reguired ﬂ ﬂ
Will your event require a park reservation (John Brogan Memorial, Naylor Park, Rodeo Grounds, etc.)? *Fee may be reguired ﬂ E
Will your event have road closure or parade? [m] 4
Will your event be held after hours (between dusk to dawn)? *Fee reguired LY,
Site Plan Attached? (site plan showing exact locations of all the different function of the event (I.E. show performance _

spaces; vendor areas; alcohol serving area; emergency services; first aid stations; trash receptacles; porta potties; pAi [m
proposed parking uses, efc.)

Are you proposing to use electrical generators or amplified sound systems? (If yes, show their locations on your site

plan and describe below what they will be used for & what precautions will be taken to see they are used properly and M

safely. Ifamplified sound will take place after 11pm a noise variance will be required.) *Fee may be required

The only generators in use are for light stands in the motorcycle impound area in the lot adjacent to the Sinclair service station.
A loud speaker will be used for the ndars maehng and national anthem from 8-8:30 am Saturday and Sunday at Start/Finish.

-

A fee for council approved events will be set at $25.00 an hour per officer to cover the additional coverage
of law enforcement if deemed necessary. The number of hours for events will be determined by the
Idahe City Chief of Police. If after-hours work is required the fee shall be $37.50 an hour per officer for
those times. Those hours will be determined by the Idaho City Chief of Police.



Emergency Service, Security, and Lost Child Plans
All Events are required to provide security, and emergency service plans to ensure the safety of event attendees. Some events may be
allowed to provide private security. Plans must include location of services during the event, signature from security and emergency
service provider, date(s), and times the services will be provided, and contact information for the security and emergency services),
All emergency service and security plans must receive approval by the Idaho City Police Department,
This form must be completed and then signed by both EMS & ICPD prior to submitting to the city.

The number of required private security stafT is based on the number of event attendees:

® For 0-1,000 attendees — at least two (2) security staff are required at all times.

» For each additional 1,000 attendees — one (1) additional security staff is required at all times.

YES NO
Have you scheduled security with ICPD? O 82
Have you scheduled emergency services (EMS)? Vi
Have you scheduled private security? M
Based on expected attendance, how many security staff will be staffed at all times? [Two officers _ -—t
Security Company: Boise County Sheriff's Department
Company Contact Person:  Steve Dorau
Company Email: sdorau@co.boise.id.us Phone: 208 392-4411
EMS Company: |daho City EMS Phone: 208 392-6644
Dates & Times of
service: Jun 1,2 8am-4pm Onsite Contact Name: |[Mari Adams Phone:  [208 392-6644

Detailed Security Plan:

Officers will be stationed at the Start/Finish area near the Sinclair service
station to coordinate traffic. Officers will be located at various locations around
the course through out the day to best ensure the safety for the event. The
officers working the event would be the first notified contact for any security
related issues including the lost children scenario below.

Detailed security plan for dealing with lost child(ren):

Detailed EMS Plan:

EMS crews will be positioned at the Start/Finish area as well as at the remote
checkpoints on the course. The Boise Ridge Riders will have a radio network
setup as well as working with Ham radio volunteers for communication coverage.

___'____—_—%

First Aid/Information Table

Location(s) of First-Aid Station:  First aid will be available at the Start/Finish area near the Sinclair service station
Type(s) of First-Aid Provided: EMS crew at Start/Finish as well as at remote locations on the course
Location(s) of Information Table: 1daho City Community Center
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Primary Parking Location: ~Sinclair service station Overflow Parking Location:  |daho City Community Center
List parking fees that will be charged (if applicable) {N/A_ SRR TERRE e
Park' Plan Description: | Some parlung will be available in the StarUFnlsh iot with owrflow parking at the Community mﬂslmmw!

by the club will be lransport speclators 1o the grass track area localed off of FR 347 sast of town, Rider information packages will have insirucliuns
onwhou lnparl:and :m«ﬂe.lmnswnolplmntru visitors center. Wemuld raqusslpanmssinnlnmﬂml‘mhilﬁddparkkgm mumwmmmnﬁm needed.

Traffic Control W

YES NO
Has the city and/or county been contacted about road closures? " i

Traffic Control Company: Boise Counly Sheriff's office

Company Contact Person:  Steve Derau i
Company Email: sdorau@oo boise.d.us B ; | Phone:| g
Traffic Control & Road Closure Description:; Officers will be contracted by the Boise Ridge Riders and positioned in and around the Start/Finish area
near the Sinclair service station on Hwy 21. This area will have increased traffic congestion associated with the event as rider pit crew and family members |
Loongregahe to see their riders start. Traffic on Hwy 21 will have the right of way at all times and the officers present will be there to ensure traffic

is not impaded. Itis requssted thalrldats bepemﬂltadtoogrcahgnnbwnvla Mmhuﬁeﬁr?:t-moe ea-c;dayas part of the course, O'I'Ilwswill ba located to ensure

speed and traffic laws are enforced. ]

Parade Formation Location & Hours: ‘There will be no parade for this evenl. Access via Montgomery St.is| bahg requested as pa'l of Ihe event. J
—-—l—-——l—-—m — -

S S T e

Panule D:spersal Location & Hours | - - B

]

Alcohol
YES NO

Will alcohol be a part of your event? (If so an alcohol variance will be required.) |D [%i
M
O

Will alcohol be consumed or possessed at the event, but not offered for sale? (If so, if more than a keg or three (3) cases 0
are possessed but not offered for sale, a permit must be secured from the city.)
(%]

Will alcohol be offered for sale? (If yes, proper permits must be secured from the State of Idaho and the City of Idaho
City, and a designated area for sale and consumption is required. Show the location of this designated area on your site
plan.) Alcohol catering permits must be obtained and presented with this event checklist for approval

Catering OR Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpose Events Permit Holder:
Type(s) of alcohol to be served at event:

Serving times for alcohol (to/from):  |__ _ = _ - -
Type(s) of serving containers: I JI
* Alcohol catering permit required from the Idaho City Clerk OR Alcohol Permit for Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpose Events
Jrom Idaho State Police (ISP)

Detailed Elnn_'fgr- age verification (wristbands, 1D check, etc.):

Detailed alcohol security plan:

Attach photos of alcohol area signage that will be displayed at event.
Attach detailed map of serving location (including entrances and exits).

Attach photo of wrist band.
Attach completed/approved Alcohol Catenng Permit -
ps. idahocity. municipalimpact. com/decuinents’ 1 70/Li i lication.pdf OR Approved Alcohol Permit for

Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpose Events from Idaho State Police (ISP)
Page 3 of 7



Food/Vendors
How many vendors will need electricity? e o e S —— .
List vendor fees that will be charged (if applicable) or N/A: ~[Eventwi have 1 vendor row st community conlor. Listof vondors wil be provided prio 1 data of ovent
YES
I food is being served, the proper permits from Central District Health (CDH) & Idaho City Clerk must be secured & m
submitted. *Required

Has the Public Works Department been contacted to schedule vendor electrical inspections, etc.?*
*Electrical inspection required for events — please contact the Public Works Department at (208) 392-4584

K| & |3

If you will have vendors at event:
A7 Provide a complete list of participating vendors prior to your event.

YES NO
Will you be bringing in additional Porto-Potties? _ L. O
Number of Restrooms: | Approximately 27 units will be placed in various locations for the event, |
Number of ADA Restrooms: | Two ADA poria potiies will be available, one at Start/Finish and another at the community center. |
Location of Restrooms: |Porta _pbﬂ_is will be placed al the cumunil_y center and near the SthF_biéh area in the Sinclair shp&r lot ) B 1
Porto-Potty Company: Summit - i i | Phone: 208 249 5486 ]

Have you contacted Idaho City Public Works (208) 39245847 |
Describe below your plans for trash disposal. What are your plans for trash collection and containment, receptacle locations and after-cvent
cleanup?

Location of trash carts: | Dumpsters will be placed at the community center and the lot near the Sinclair stafion.

Detailed refuse plan for collection, contasinment, and after event clean-up:
Two dumpsters will be placed in the Start/Finish lot near the Sinclair station and one will be placed at the
community center. Immediately after the event, BRR volunteers inspect both areas and collect any residual

trash that may be present.

Event and Promotional Signage

[ Attach photos of signage as well as dimensions of each sign (required at least 10 days prior to event).

Miscellaneous
*Required for all events: Detailed public nofification plan (how will you be letting the public know your event is happening and how
street closures, noise, etc, might affect them)
An ad will be placed in the Idaho Warld newspaper approximately 2 waeks prior to the event. Tha coursa this yearis requesting to usa Manigomery St. in Idaho Gity ang
riders will be crossing Hwy 21 is two locations. The first being at the Sinciair stafion in town and the sacond being at the Granite Creek parking area (FR 327) North of lown.

Vehicle traffic on Hwy 21 will have the right of way for all locations. The newspaper ad will let the public know when the event is taking place and include information on the
general course location as well as the noled road usage and crossings.

Page 4 of 7



Attachment Checklist

_ i hTA )
Limited Liability [nsurance Plan (1,000,000 in the name of City of ldako City)....................... ¥ a
Event Location Map — Site Plan (all areas identified).............ovveerievreeeee i reseeseos oo il O
Schedule O EVENLS. ...ovv ittt ettt ettt te e e e e et s et s e e e i
Detailed Security Plan Requiring Approval by the Idaho City Police Department...............ooou.oooooon (¥
Detailed Emergency Services Plan Approval by the Idaho City Police Department.......covovvevivnnnnnnnnnen, Y _ﬁ
Traffic Control & Parking PIan ...............coieeiiiiiiie oottt
Complete List of Participating Vendors..............coceeevvvvrennnnns R PR R AR U R RN ) S — O
VENQOr PEMMILS & FEES.....ueviviiieiiiit ittt et e ee e e e e e e
Confirmation of Event Registration with Central District Health (CDH)..c..veeveeeeeeeeee oo, a A
Photos of Event and Promotional Signage with Dimensions................. ARERERNRREANN SR ENRE AR O M
Approved Alcohol Catering Permit/Permit for Benevolent. Charitable, and Public Purpose Events............ ,
Photos of Alcohol Area SIZRAgE. ... ..c..viruiiieeiiteeee et e et e et A :

Map of Alcohol Serving Area (including entrances and exits)......c...vevverans.. S BR R OOOOOCNDaAEar e
Photo of alcoho! wristbands (if @PPlICAIE). ...v...uveeieeeveiesesieee et e e e ee e e
Public NOUfICAtON LEIET ...vvieiieeeeeiieieeiee ettt et e e e e et s e e

Park Reservation RECEIPL......cuvieeuiiitiiiireiitie et ees e e sre o eeens e st

Other Pass-Through Cost RECEIPI(S). .ot ettt e et
REfUSE Plan..........oovvuviimrieesciiieee e

[ﬂ@]ﬂ'@ ED!‘[

................................... Pesans aRsETELE L

Community Hall and/or Rodco Grounds Reservation Infomation. .........oeeeeere oo oo oo,
Noise Variance Application.............

Event Fees: ka‘gs:égdahocig.munia‘gh‘gggﬁcag&gggmems/! 702024-25 Fee Chart.pdf

0 Rodeo Grounds / Amphitheatre fee schedule: $

* Non-profit groups $82.50/day plus (S4.95) 675 LS 1AX .eerriverersesrsssrasessss oo cosace rosses sen ser sessesssnmomsmsns

* City Residents, Groups, & Local Government 5185.00/day plus (ST1.10) 6% USe X .ecevvreerereeenrrvreonmnrnnns

* Non-City Residents, & Groups $370.00/day plus ($22.20) 6% USE 18X veveveeirereiveeiaeeeesssessnssrssrssmmennne | §

* The following security deposit is required, refundable if rental requirements are completed: $150.00 $
Cleaning deposit will be forfeited if the grounds! Amphitheatre / parking area are not in same condition as found or

better. and the key (if used) is not returned. Exceptions may be st by the City Council based on recommendation from

the Idaho City Parks and Recreation Commission

Alcohol Catering Permit..............520/day (3-0ay TMi)...cecvevvevieeieireireeeeeeeesreerssnesssenssssssssseessmooessen | 8

Food Vendor Permit Fee............516.50/02y (3-08Y HNTt)..cvcevevurrsireiosieaeseeressressesnsesesssessonoeeemssesessseson | 3

Mobile Food Truck Fee..............526.25 application fee & 521.00/day / S200/year (S-day Hmit).c.....cccerrrserrrenns N

$

$

by

I
0L &
B0 R EORE

rassassassun ey

I

|

Vendor License Daily Fee....... 0. 316.50 (Non-profit $7.50)........ .
Vendor License Yearly Fee (Non-refundable) $55.00 (NOn=profit 525.00) ....oiivmeumeiriirininnnnarerssssnsssersesssasasans
Carnival or public entertainment with less than 10 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fee
B220.50u 1 e e e e e ey ets beeaeeaeseeseennns ee ereressns PO TL T Ay S RLRAE S B S
o Carnival or public entertainment with more than 10 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fee shall be $22.00 per -
concession, ride, or sideshow v 0
* Ao additional event license fee may be required for camivals, public entertainment, ar sponscred events in an amount
approved by the City Council as meeting the city’s expenses related to the activity, including but not limited to the
provision of Public Works and Police
= A permittee for a carnival, public entertainment, or sponsored event shall establish financial responsibility in the form
ol an insurance policy issued jointly to the owner and the City of 1daho City in the minimum amount of one million
dollars, single limit,
0 Pass through Costs (Electricity, Safety Services, Public Notification, Other)........uveveeeeeisoeeoeoneeeseeeooeoooooeoee
o Law Enforcement Fee S25/hr. per officer (determined by Chief 0of POJICE) ..ovverieiierisiiricececvnernnsesnesrressessesreses
¢ After Hours Fee S37.50/kr. per officer (determined by chief of Police) e
0  Communrity Hall Fees
* Nonprofit groups $44.00/day plus (52.64) 6% use tax .......... NSNS uL h e ar L shsbbe tne et ek brrrens 1aasnaseramnnsnatses
* City Residents, Groups, & Local Government $165.25 plus (39.92) 6% use tax ....ovvvveeernnnns

» Non-City Residents, & Groups $330.50 plus (519.83) 6% use tax ..............
= A 3150.00 deposit required; refundable if rental agreement requirements are completed... ... vivieneesievrsssesssenne

The council can waive a portion of the fee or set a monthly use fee for groups desiring to use the hall and a set schedule for a
class or multi-day event

O Temporary Noise Ordinance Application / Noise Variance. $52.50 profit, $26.25 non-profit, $15.75 student.........

©  Event Checklist Fee (852.50 profit: $26.25 non-profit: $15.75 SIUGENN. v cucereermes e sveveressssseessssomsoemeemssssessssssons

Ooo0DoonD

Jﬂ

Il

PHTS

T
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——

' ofdlylinwoﬂimhm needed :

Number of Afer-Hours 0fficer Hours noeded @S37.5HE ....v.vvrrreerrrorroeeersrsssseosnesrs | =
YES NO
I this Event Checkiist Security & EMS Plan approved by ICPD? O O
Is this Event Checklist Security & EMS Plen approved by EMS? ] 0
/94 Wians C) detaimar (P
Chief of Police, City of Idaho City EMS v
Boise County Sheriff’s Office (if applicable) Idaho City Five Protection District (if applicable)
YES - NO
Event Checklist application fee collected? CudEC-/hﬁ CheckJ Receipta | "5Y50503% | @ O
All applicable fees collected? L] o
Have all spplicable attachments been received and reviewed? [m] [m]
Is this Special Event Pian approved? !;_ g
Alcobol variance approved? Na [] m] D
Noise variance approved? Na ] [u]
EC Application #: 207—; u Z— Date of Approval: _ l
Special Comments/Iustructions
City Clerk Parks Director (if applicable)
For Questions or to Submit:
Contact the Idaho City Clerk's Office
Monday-Thursday 8:00am to 5:00pm
Friday 9:00am to 3:00pm
511 Main St, Idaho City, ID 83631
PO Box 130, ldaho City, 1D, 83631
(208) 392-4584
wdabpenvelerk a cilvoliy.oig
wdahogity ollicea gityolic org
Contact Information;
Idaho City Historical Foundation: Phone: (208)-392-4550  Email; presideni@;idahocityhistoricalfoundation.orp
Idaho City Police Department: Chief Brent Watson Phone: 208-748-8612 Email: idahocitypd. 194@cityofic.org
East Boise Covnty Ambulance District: Phone: (208) 392-6644 Email: ebcaddireciorie co boise, iy .us
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OFFICE USE ONLY

Rodeo Grounds Walk Through:

Initial walk h rmed with public works?
Comments: I

__IOYES [(NO

[

[OYES [ONO

Final walk through performed with Public Works?
Comments:

|

After event comments:

Was the site cleaned up properly in 3 timely fashion? CIYES [ONO

Comments: T

| i

Did the event sponsor meet all of their obligations and responsibilities? CYES [@ONO

Comments:L

— —

l L
CIYES [dNO

Should this party be allowed to use the city property again?

Comments:l

!

|

=

Signed:

Page 7 of 7



2025 Idaho City 100
Community Center —

-‘- -]
174 .

k m_ )
k [
Rider Registration and N

overflow parking. \dy
0"

A

Officer positioned near
Hwy 21 and Main St for
traffic management.

Wailla SUee Sinclair
Service
Station

jaang PoMuonod

Spectator parking and
limited dry camping.

Rider egress/ingress @
via the South edge of """

the property and 307
to Montgomery St.

Bus service will be provided for spectators from the Start/Finish area and
community center to the grass track which will be located off FR 347,

Friday, May 30

3:00 - 8:00 Sign up open at community center
Saturday, May 31
9:01

First riders out via Montgomery St.
Approx. 7 pm Last rider hour out at finish.

6:00 - &:00 Sign up for one day Sunday riders.
Sunday, June 1
9:01

First riders out via bridge behind Sinclair Station.
Approx. 5:00 Last rider returns to finish via Montgomery St



IDAHO ™4~ &

PURCHASE RECEIPT
City of Idaho City

P.O. Box 130

Idaho City ID 83631
(208)392-4584

OTC Local Ref ID: 131803038
4/4/2025 10:19 AM

Your credit card or bank statement will show this charge as City Payment,

Status: APPROVED
Customer Name: —
Type: Visa

Credit Card Number:

ltems Quantity TPE Order ID Total Amount

City Payment 1 70763038 $52.50
Note: 2025-2 Boise Ridge Riders

Total remitted to the City of ldaho City $52.50
Tyler Technologies Fee 1 70763038 $2.31
Total Amount Charged $54.81

Dhosc. Rrpord—

Signature 4

To offer the convenience of an electronic payment, a service fee has been added to your transaction.

This fee goes to our third-party provider, Tyler Technologies. The City does not keep any portion of this
fee.






04/08/2%
13:52:10

For the Accounting Period:

For Pay Date = 04/08/25, Cash - Checking
* +.. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF IDAHO CITY

Claim Details

Vendor #/Name/

4/2s

Page:

1of 5

Report ID: APLO0

Claim Cheack Document 5/ Disec § Cash
Line § Invoice #/Inv Date/Descriptien Line § PO # Fund Qrg Acet Object Proj Account
3142 27746S 182 XEROX FIMANCIAL 121.30
1 4034024% 03/25/25 Copier lease 42.45 10 41500 330 10100
2 40340249 03/25/25 Copier lease 48.52 5l 43400 330 10100
3 40340249 03/25/25 Copier lease 30,33 52 43500 330 10100
3142 27747S 999999 JAMES CORRELL 228.85
1 03/26/25 Wead & Feed reimbursement 215.8% 10 41500 EEL] 1000
2 03/26/25 Sales tax 12. %6 10 41500 590 10100
3144 27748s 152 GEM COUNTY 3, 000. 00
1 0425-0625 04/01/25 Prosecuting Attorney feas 3, 000.00 10 42100 570 10100
3145 277495 235 MICROTECH SYSTEMS 1,07%.80
1 #6678 04/01/25 IT Services 161.%7 10 41500 aso 10100
2  B6678 04/01/25 IT Services 539.50 51 43400 as0 10100
3 BE678 04/01/25 IT Services 377.93 52 43500 350 10100
2146 277508 30 1CRMP 13,011.00
1 02086-2025 03/01/25 25-25 Pelicy ¥R Annual Pre 1,040.88 1% 41500 420 101¢0
2 02086-2025 03/01/25 25-25 Policy YR Annual Pre 2,472,099+ 10 42100 430 10100
3 02086-2025 03/01/25 2525 Policy YR Annual Pre 260.22¢ 20 43200 420 ip10e
4 02086~2025 03/01/25 25-25 Policy YR Annual Pre 4,683 .96 51 43400 420 10100
5 02086-2025 03/01/25 25-25 Policy YR Bnnual Pre q,553.83 52 43500 420 10100
3147 277518 17 Tdahe Department of 40,000.00
1 03/06/25 Drinking water loan #DW1104 40, 000. 00 51 43400 850 10100
3148 277528 6 MILLER ENTERPRISES 358.8%9
1 117247 04/03/25 Monthly services 125.61 10 41500 id1 iflion
2 117247 04/03/25 Monthly services 143.56 51 43440 3q 10104
3 117247 04/03/25 Monthly services B9.72 52 43500 a1 10100
3149 27753s 1 VALLEY WIDE COOP WAMPA PROBAMNE 660.74
Propane - Wtr/Sew
1 B3523 03/13/235 Snop propane 462 .52~ 51 43400 652 10100
2 83523 03/13/25 Shop propane i98.22" 52 43500 652 10100
3150 277545 237 NAYLOR & HALES, P.C. 1,800.00
1 11558 03/28/25 Attorney fees 270.00 10 41500 570 10100
2 11558 03/28/25 Attorney fees 900.00 51 43400 570 10100
3 11558 Q3/28/25 Attorney fees 6€30.00 52 43500 570 101400



04/08/25 CITY OF IDANO CITY Page: 2 cf 5

13:52: 10 Claim Details Report 1D: APLOOQ
For the Accounting Perilod: 4725

For Fay Date « 04/08/2%, Cash - Checking

* ... Over spent expenditure

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash

Line § Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line § 2 ] Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
2151 277558 52 RUSCHMAN SAND, GRAVEL, INC 1,443,51
1 03/21/25 Material for roads 1, 442,51 20 43200 €35 10100
3152 277156s 268 Wood Brothers Trucking, LLC 2, 058.75
1 28476 03/31/25 Material hauling 3/5/25 T4 2. 507 20 43200 635 10100
2 285351 03/31/25 Material hauling 3/21 - 3/26 1, 316, 25 20 43200 635 101060
3153 27757s 171 US BANEK 405, 82
1 1330942763 03/02/25 HP Ink 20,99 10 41500 305 10100
2 1330942763 03/02/25 Sales Tax 1,2¢e 10 41500 590 10100
3 1331272027 03/03/25 HP 1Ink 20,99 10 41500 305 10100
4 1331272027 03/03/25 Sales Tax 1. 26 10 41500 590 10100
5 1335510863 03/23/25 HP Ink 4.99 106 41500 305 10100
6 1335510863 03/23/25 Sales Tax 0.30 10 41500 530 10100
7 13008 02/27/25 Pex pipe £0.13 a1l 434900 610 10100
B8 73008 02/27/25 Sales Tax 3.61 10 41500 530 10100
9 190245357 03/12/25 Poly curb ramp 277,89 52 43500 610 10100
10 190245357 03/12/25 Sales Tax 14, 40 10 41500 590 10100
3154 27758s 999999 BOISE COUNTY REPUBLICAN CENTRAL 150, 00
1 04/07/25 Comm Fall Dep Refund 4/5/25 150, 00+ 10 41500 360 10100
3158 277595 247 ANDERSON HARDWARE SUPPLY 579,79

Shoo Supplies
Shop Supplies

Shop Supplies

1 29271 03/03/25 Water Plant repair 26.98 51 43400 610 10100
brd 29273 03/03/25 Ball valve 10. 99 51 43400 610 10100
3 29276 03/03/25 Shovel 16. 99 51 43400 610 10100
4 29314 03/05/25 Clamp Z.79 51 43400 610 10100
5 29493 03/10/25 Parts for leaks 43,43 31 43480 610 10100
6 29515 03/12/25 Pipe & tape - water plant 28, 48 31 43400 810 10100
T 29546 03/12/25 4* gquick cap 7.29 52 43500 610 10100
8 29564 03/13/25 ¢" adapt bushing 6,99 5l 43400 €10 10100
9 29589 D3/14/25 Dropbox lock City Kall 12.99 10 41590 305 10100
10 29598 03/14/25 Coupling & clamps 32.1%9 51 43400 610 10100
11 29599 03/14/25 Torch kit 29.99 51 43400 610 10100
12 29733 03/19/25 Propane Rodeo Grounds Burn P 39.98 10 41500 622 10100
13 29748 03/20/25 Gloves 1,50 20 43200 612 10100
14 29748 03/20/25 Gloves 5,49 51 43400 612 10100
ES 29748 03/20/25 Gloves 3.00 52 43500 612 10100
i& 29776 03/21/25 shovels 14.10 20 43200 el 1g100
17 29776 03/21/25 Shovels 51,69 51 43400 612 10100
18 23776 03/21/25 Shovels 28,19 52 43500 612 10100



04/08/25 CITY OF IDAHO CITY
13:52:10 Claim Details
Fer the Accounting Period;

For Pay Date = 04/08/25 Cash - Checking
* ... Over spent expenditure

4/ 2%

Page;

3 of £

Report ID: APIOD

Claim Check Vander #/tlame/ Document 5/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # fund Org Acct  Objact Proj Account
19 29873 03/24/25 White Ford Battery 30.74 20 43200 612 10100
] 29873 (3/24/25 White Ford Battery 112.72 51 43400 612 10100
21 29873 03/24/25 White Ford Batrery 61.4% 52 43500 612 10100
22 300597 03/31/25 Shop towels & Brakleen 11.78 51 43400 610 10100
3156 277608 115 CORE & MATN 11,253.37
1 666454 03/27/25 Water leak parts 11,253.37+ 51 43400 630 10100
3157 27761s 195 CONTROL ENGINEERS 157.59
1 31269 03/31/25 Engineer fees 157,50 51 43400 $80 10100
3158 277628 10 ANALYTICAL LABQRATORIES, INC 665,00
1 2502276 03/31/25 Wastewater monitoring 665,00 52 43500 683 10100
3153 277635 81 OXARC 106.84
1 61993656 03/31/25 Cylinder rent 106.84 2 43500 680 10100

# of Claims 18 Total: 77,081,116



Q4a/08/25
13:52:10

CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 4 of &

Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: APLIC
For the Accounting Perlod: 4/2%

Fund/Asecount

10 GENERAL FUND

10106 checking-Cash in
20 STREET FUND

10100 Checking-cash in
51 WATER FUND

10100 Checking-Cash in
52 SEWER FUND

10106 Checking-Cash in

Bank

Bank

Bank

dank

7,612.82

3, 808, 82

58,629,97

7,029,175

Total: 77.081.16



04/08/25 CITY OF IDAHO CITY
13:52:10

Claim Approval Signature Page
For the Accounting Period: 4 /7 25

Page: 5 of §
Report ID; APLOCA

Ciy of Idaho City
PO Box 130

51t Main Street
Idaho City. Idaho 83631-0130

CASH VOUCHERS

Aurhorized by:

Date:







CITY OF IDAHO CITY
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IDAHO CITY, IDAHO,

AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY BY
ONLINE AUCTION.

WHEREAS, the City of Idaho City (“City") has acquired certain personal property for the
purpose of carrying out services in the public interest:

WHEREAS, the City Council has deemed it unnecessary o maintain ownership of surplus personal
property of the City consisting of equipment and other personal property no longer used by the law enforcement
department as described in Attachment A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (“surplus
property”);

WHEREAS, the property is usable and has some residual value; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to dispose of the surplus property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Idaho
City, Idaho, as follows:

Section 1, The City Council finds and declares that the City no longer has a use for the surplus
property listed and described in Attachment A,

Section 2. The City Council finds and declares that the property should be disposed of by online
auction or sale.

Section 3. The City Clerk is authorized and directed to partner with Public Surplus for the
purposes of selling the surplus property to the highest bidder for cash after public notice.

Section4:  The City Clerk is authorized to donate or otherwise dispose of any item of surplus
property if the bids on the surplus property are not in the best interest of the City, if no bids are received,
or in the event that surplus property has no saleable value because of condition, obsolescence, or if the
surplus property is inappropriate for use by the public.

Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and
approval.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of the City of Idaho City this 12__day of ,lg ne 2024,
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of the City of Idaho City this 12— _day of JJU

ATTEST: ﬂ
r LY u’ I
Nancy L. Ptak, City Cle asurer

Kenneth Everhart, Mayor




Attachment A
Description

2000 Ford Expedition ~ Vin# IFMRU1663YLA76668




CITY OF IDAHO CITY
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IDAHO CITY, IDAHO, AUTHORIZING
THE DISPOSITION OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY BY ONLINE AUCTION,

WHEREAS, the City of Idaho City (“City™) has acquired certain personal property for the purpose of
carying out services in the public interest;

WHEREAS, the City Council has deemed it unnecessary to maintain ownership of surplus personal property
of the City consisting of equipment and other personal property no longer used by the public works department as
described in Attachment A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (“surplus property™):

WHEREAS, the property is usable and has some residual value; and
WHEREAS, the City Council desires to dispose of the surplus property.

Idaho, as follows:

Section 1, The City Council finds and declares that the City no longer has a use for the surplus
property listed and described in Attachment A.

Section 2, The City Council finds and declares that the property should be disposed of by ondine auction
or sale,

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and
approval.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of the City of Idaho City this (3™ day of L[Q\(m 2024,

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of the City of Idaho City this [3™ day of&m 2024.

Kenneth Everhart, Mayor

ATTES { P ML‘

Nancy L. Prak, Gity Clerk/Treasurer




Attachment A
1989 International 10 Wheel Dump Truck

Vin: IHTZPASR5KH630222 1000-gallon water tank

1987 9 CY Sander

Model: AC-2420A SN:SC2093 1977 Dodge Truck  Vin: W24BE7S 196746




1970 Dodge Dump Truck 2004 Volvo, G720B Grader

Vin: D51FGOS 166294 SN: X037521X




12’ Highway Plow 12’ Plow

V-Blade Plow




Plumbing Snake

Large Commercial Plumbing Snake

Misc Motors







CITY OF IDAHO CITY

Revenue Budget vs. Acrual

For the Acccunting Peried: 23 / 2%

Fund Fund DescriptAccoun Account Description

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
0
10
10
10
1o
10
10
10
10
10

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GEMNERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

31100
31200
31400
32100
32200
32300
32400
312500
32510
12600
32700
32go0
32900
33500
33700
33800
33540
33350
34140
34200
34210
34220
34410
3&500
36100
3ezo0
36400
36500
37200
37210
37300
37310
37400
37410
37800
33300
38500
38900
33700

Property Taxes

Property Tax Penalty and Interest

Court Revenue

EBeer Licenses

Ligquor Licenses

Wine Licenses

Business Licenses

Vendors Permits

Food Truck Permits

Catering Permits

Building Permits

Animal Licenses

Ldaho Power Storage $pace
State Liguor Appropriation
State Sales Tax

State Revenue Sharing

Law Enforcement Grants

CLG Grant (Historic)

Copy Fees

Event Checklist Fees

Event Fees- Law Enforcement
Noise Variance Application
Cemetery Plots

PLANNING and ZONING FEES
Checking Intereat

Savings Interest

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment
Misc Receipts

Community Hall Rentals
Rodeo Grounds Rencal
Community Hall Cleaning Depesit
Rodeo Grounds Deposit
Community Hall Rental Sales Tax
Rodeo Grounds Sales Tax
Power Reimb-Visitor's Center
Lease Agreement Payments
Idaho Power Franchise

Law Contracts

Fire District Lease

Total

Received

Current Month Received YTD

2,100.03
106.7%
333.00

C.CC
0.00

.00
0.00
774 .05
715.75

0.00

5,860.20

81,231.85
597.37
1,739.25
0.00

0.00

3,511.00
162 .50

226.25

500,00
12,816.00
9.00
28,362.18
5,775.36

0 .00

0.00
26.25
0.00
0.00
200.00
552.50
33.04
.00
91.67
1,774.08

7.367.00

2,100,00
150.00
107.76

0.00

1,322,110

151,821.29

Estimated Revenue
138,781.00
2,375.00
14,000.00
1.300.0¢C
200.00
1,425.00
3,480.00
2,163.0C
800.00
160.00
12,000.00
280.00
500.00
31,035.0C
12,807.00
50,747 .0C
26, 000.00
1%,000.00
25.00
00.0¢C
1,000.00
100.0C

&, 000,00
1.000.00
155.00
181.60
200.00

0.C

=~

6,500.CC
500.00
2,%00.00
€00 .00
1e0, 00
25 .00
2,388.00
500.00
0,00
1,000,00

1,000.00

336,877.00

Revenue Lo be
Recerved
57,549.15

1,777.63
12,260.75
1,300.00
900.00
1,425.00
-31.00
2,000.50
573.75
140.00
12,000.00
151.00

0. oo
18,229 .00
12,807.00
22,384 .82
20,224,64
15, 000.00
25.00
273.75
1,000,00
100 .00
4,800.00
947 .50
121.986
181.00
105.33
-1,774.08
-867.00
500.00
400.00
4%0 .00
72.24
25.00
1,065.90
500.00

-2,056.16



20
20
20
20
20

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

51

52
52
52
52
52
52

STREET
STREET

FUND
FUND

STREET FUND

STREET FUND

STREET
STREET
STREET

FUND

FUND

STREET FUND
STREET FUND

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUKD

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FIUMND

FUND

FUND
FUND

3i100
312qQ9
31300
13100
33110

33120
33200

16400
38501

34800
3480%
34810
34820
34840
34850
14860
36400
36600
38200
38250

34B00
34810
3agio
34850
348e0
36400

Property Taxes

Property Tax Fenalty and Interest
Personal Property Tax Replacement
Restricted Highway Fund / NQG

HO3154 / HB30B Rebuild America / GFQ
HB3sZ

Highway Users Revenue /[ 0Q

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment

Idaho Power Franchise - Streecs

Total

Users Fees

User Fees - DEQ Water Bond Payment
EHook-up Fees

on/off Fees

Special Users Hook-up Fees
Users Late Fees

RV Dump Donations

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment
NSF Fee

DEQ Loan-Water Bond

USDA- GRANT FUNDS

Total

Users Fees

Hock-up Fees

Special Users Fees

Users Late Fees

RV Dump Donations

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment

Total

481.%8

45.76

0.00

0,00

0.00
Q.00

o
o
=1

$27.74

28, 582, 24
5,492.7%
75.17
70.00

17,528.85

17,990,685
aot17
0.00
123.67
0.00

0.00

18,189.49

16,02%.08
256.02
2,407 .13
3,150.56
0 .00

0.00
10,280 .81
1B5.47

1,577.20

33, e82.27

170,430.96
35,064.25
150.34
70.00
1,171.29
1,495.29
255.83
2,702.57
0. 00

0.00
188,559.00

399,899%,52

108.002.70
150, 34
414.75

-841.68
109 .64

2,000.23

109,.835.98

26,435, 00
1,061.00
4,733,00
5,608.00

11,51%.00
2,873.00

13,464.00

30g.00

7.545.00

79.%538.00

348,913.00
80,000. 00
18,375.00

500, 00
500.00
1,994,00
1,000,00
8,000.00
75.00
3,085,428.00
o, oo

3,544,785.00

18,275.00
250.00
2,500.00
620 .00

5,000.00

10,409 .92

804 .98
2,325 .87
2,457 .44
11,51%.00
2,873.00
9,183.19

114.53

5,967.80

45,655.7)

178,462.04
44,935, 75
18,224.66
43000
-671.28
49a.71
744.17
5.297.43
75,00
3,085,428, 00

-188, %59 .00

3,144,885.48

108,292 .30
18,224.66
164.7%

3,3431.68



Statement of Expenditure
For the Accounting Period: 3 /

Fund

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
1¢
10

4
b |

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
¢
10
10
10

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GEMNERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

25

Account

FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUMD 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND
FUND

41500
41500

Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administzrar ive
Adminigtrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administracive
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative

Administrative

Budget ws.

Actual Report

Committed
Object Current
Month
110 Employee Salary 1,946.35
111 Council Salary 600 .00
112 Mayor's Expense Account 100. 00
210 FICA and Medicare 194.76
220 Health & Life Insurance 510.11
240 Retirement 304.54
260 Worker's Compensation 0.00
305 Office Supplies 62,10
310 Postage 0.00
330 Office Egquipment 80.01
331 Software & Internet Services 2,546.20
341 Eolid Waste Fees 124,61
342 Professiocnal Services 0.00
350 IT Services 163.85
360 Community Hall Deposit Refund 150.00
365 Rodeo Grounds Deposit Refund 0.0
370 Bank Charges 0.00
405 DIVISION of BUILDING SAFTEY 00
420 Liability/Property Insurance ©.00
430 Auditor Fees 0o
440 Publishing & Printing 0.00
450 Travel & Mileage ¢.00
460 Dues & Subscriptions 0.00
470 Training 0.00
490 Telephone Services - SIMPLII 98 .44
491 CENTURY LINK - internet services 67.56
492 CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS 113.68
453 COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS 75.00
560 Cemetery Expense 0.00
570 Attorney Pees 255.00
530 Sales/Use Tax Payable 5.59
61l Supplies - Cleaning - Buildings 12,14
620 Repairs - Visitor's Center 0.00
621 Repairs - Community Hall 0.00
622 Repairs - Rodeo Grounds 0. 00
623 Repairs - City Hall 156, 00
650 Propane - City Hall 0. 0o
670 Power - City Hall 177,75
673 Power - Community Hall 540.31
674 Power - Visitor's Center 458,57
910 Ordinance Codification 0.00
915 PLANNING and ZONING EXPENSES 0.00
930 Parks & Rec Expenses 203,67
940 Historic District Expenses 0.00
Total B,946 .24

Committed

Y70

16,935.42
1.600.00
100,00
1.570.94
3,841.64
2,372.89
0. 00

405 .09
400.00
i78.47
2,546.20
558.66
0.00
831.19

3,198.25

740,42
169.14
256,11
187.82
0.00
1,296.99
101.84
311.54
0.00
0.00
o.00
3.291.64
206.26
727.30
2,4213.33
1,786.45
387.06
D.00

938.45

54,122.97

Current

Appropriation

19,117.
7,200
500.
1,467,
3,889,
1,720,
1,500.
1,017,
600.

2.40%.

2,717.

865,
2,000.
1,916.
2,500.

€00
1,800,
5,00C.

2,082,

2,32C.

500.

€lE.
709.

78C

1,320,

403 .
946 .
468,
16,500,
3,337,
500.
2,500.
1,000,
1,000,
200.
2,958.
1.262.
1,500.

4,200,

00

Q0

00
oe

Q0
00
oo
oo
oo
00
00
oe
oo
oe

00

.00

o
oc
oo
oo
og
oc

oC

.00

[+]4]
oo
oo
oo
an
0g
00
o]
0o
00
oo
0o
o0

oo

3.587.00

B9S.
1,000,
2,000.

15,000C.

124,372.00

o0
o0
[

oa

Available

Appropriacion

2,181.58
3,5800.00
400.00
-103.94
47.36
-652. 89
1,500.00
611.91
200.00
2,030.53
170.80
306.234
2,000.00
1,084.81
-698.25
600.00
1,188.00
4,850.00
1,041.12
15.00
444.32
618.00
322,85
750.00
579.58
233.86
689.89
280.18
16,500.00
2,040.01
398.16
2,188.46
1,000.00
1.000.00
200.00
-333.64
1,055.74
772.70
1,776.67
1,800.55
497.94
1,000.00
1,061.55
15,000 .00

70,249.03



10
10
10
1¢
0
10
10
10
10
10
190
10
10
10
10
10
¢
10

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
ETREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET

FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100

43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
23200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200

Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law

Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enf orcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcament
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement

Enforcement

Street

Street

Streat

Streec

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street
Streec
Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

110
210
220
240
260
05
330
380
350
391
420
470
480
492
540
570
€15
640

Employee Salary

FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
Qffice Supplies

Qffice Equipment

Uniform Expense

Misc Expense

Towing Expenge
Liability/Property Insurance
Training
Fuel & 0il
CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS
BEquipment Repairs

Attorney Fees

New Equipment

Vehicle Expense

Total

110
210
220
240
260
420
420
440
480
540
610
612
614
615
632
633
€34
635
672
§75
742
743
820

Employee Salary

FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
Liability/Property Insurance
Auditoxr Fees

Publishing & Printing
Fuel & 0il

Equipment Repairs
Supplies - Fund Specific
Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS
Signs

New Equipment

Dust Abatement

Snow Removal - Streets
Boardwalk Repairs

Street Maintenance
Power-Street Lights
Power - Shop

Backhoe Payments

Loader Payments
Contingency Fund

Total

9.405
719
7
1.319

0.
Q.0
0.

Q.

12,737.

1,995,

152.

453.
236,

189,

527.

4,093,

437,

8,095

o ¢ o o

.80
54
.50
.38
0o
00

00

.00

.00

.00

0 .50

.55
.44
.00
.20
.00

68

o8
67
91
63

. oo

62
¢o
0o
.80

.00

Ba
.00
.00
.00
36
&9

-74

51, 581

197,

2,472,

160

2,832

546.

.00
5.54

.00

.00
6§.61
.00
.00

00

35

08

.50

.B8

30

.00

6.000 .00

2,787.

11.702.

92,453,

13,637,

2,491,

575,

260.2

2,131,

123.
3,529.
4,612,

iB, 391

96

.36
.00
.00
.38
.Qo
.85
. 00
. 00
.00

.33

23
69
70

.93

119, 600.
9,14%.

1%, 000,

0o

00

1€,7€0.00

2,952

25, 201

1,928,

6,156

3,014

595.

740,

00

.00

.00
.00

-00

oo

.00
.00

oo

125.00

1,5%6.
2,100,

300,

19,538.

00

§8,019.00
5,203.06
14,955.00
9.609.93
893.00
-46.61
600.00
504.00
961.00
-197.35
2,471.91
239.50
3,167.12
1,153.10
1,000.00
6,000.00
-1,787.96
7.297.12

120,041.82

11,503.36
B80.11
3,664.33
1,438,07
0,00
259.78
5.00
125.00
B889.64
2,100.00
300.00
538.62
500.00
2,001.05
11,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
-1,254.33
2,718.06
116,77
-219.6%
0.30
2,078.00

41,146.07



51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51l
51
51
51
1
s1
51

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
s1
51
51
51
51

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
HATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

FUND

FUND

43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43409

Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Watey
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Waterx
Water
Water
Water
Water

Water

110
111
113
210
220
240
260
305
310
330
3121
341
342
350
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
491
492
493
540
570
580
510
612
615
630
640
€50
652
671
680
681
720
742
743
820
85¢
910

Employee Salary

Council Salaxy

Certified Plant Operator
FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
Office Supplies

Postage

Office Equipment

Software & Internet Services
Solid Waste Fees
Professional Services

IT Services
Liability/Property Insurance
Auditor Fees

Publishing & Printing

Travel & Mileage

Dues & Subscriptions
Training

Fuel & Qil

Telephone Services - SIMPLII
CENTURY LINK - internet services
CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS
COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS
Equipment Repairs

Attorney Fees

Engineers Fees

Supplies - Fund Specific
Suppl ies SHOF FUBLIC WORKS
New Equipment

Maintenance and Operations
Vehicle Expense

Propane - City Hall

Propane - water and sewer
Power WATER AND SEWER
Chemicalg

Water Tests

Water Improvement Project
Backhoe Payments

Loader Paymente

Contingency Fund

Water Bond

Ordinance Codificaticn

Total

8,914,
500.
0.
720,
2,231,
1,125,
0.

11;

0.

o1.

5,601.

142

495,
2,493 .
2,277.

0.
3,220.

9.

0.

Q.

n
0

0.

47,098.

iz
oo
21
58
94
143
59
00
44

-1

.40

03
47
00
00
0o
00

Q0

.00

0o

296

63,083,
3, 000.
0.
5,055,
12,167.

7.03%9

2,790,
656 .
348.
432.%

E,601.
638,

90
00
00
62
70

-

oo
12

.B7
.00

546 .38

3,209,
11.506.

4,475,

5,543

155,517.
12,942,
16,913,

0.
40,000.

453

98
28
25

.00

48
22
20
00
00

.78

414,817.51

131,613.00
7,200,00
5. 000.00
9,885.00

24,665.00
15,023.00
2,790, 00
1,162.00
1,050.00
2,754.00
5,495.00
98%9.00
2,000.00
6,386.00
%,368.00
6,660.00
500.00
706.00
810.00
1,000,600
5,319.00
1,508 .00
1,469.00
l,082.00
534.00
5,775.00
11,124 .00
5.000.00
1,500.00
2,536 .00
10,000.00
20.,000.00

1.,500.00

3,085,428.00
12.135.0C
16,513.00
1,843.00
80,000.00

1,022.00

68,529.10
4,200.00
5.000.00
4,829.38

12,497.30
7,983.47

0.00
505.88
701.40

2,3121.43
-106.64
350.%4
2,000.00
3,615.27
4,6B84.04
45.00
500.00
4395.86
425.64
1,000.00
2,964.39
661.77
771.80
789 .28
315.34

-B.232.82
6,800.68
4,685, 00

859,04
1,975.70
B, 710.04

-2,686.87

1,500.00
895.65
~1,612.96

10.4%3 .72
5,524.75
4,457.00

2,929,510.52
-807.23
-0.20
1.843.00
40,000.00

568 .22

3.139,967 .49



52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
£2
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
€2
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER

FUND

431500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500

Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewsr
Sewer
Sewer
Sewar
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sever
Sewer
Sewar

Sewer

110 Employee Salary 5,318.88
111 Council Salary 100.00
113 Certified Plant Operator 2,000.00
210 FICA and Medicare 414.50
220 Health & Life Insurance 1,265.80
240 Retirement 646,08
260 Worker's Compensation 0.00
305 Office Supplies 7.25%
310 Postage 0.00
330 0Office Equipment 233.62
331 Software & Internet Services 2,036.9
341 Solid Waste Fees 85.00
342 Professional Services 0.00
350 IT Services 182 .32
420 Liability/Property Insurance 0 .00
430 Auditor Fees 0,00
440 Publishing & Printing 0.00
450 Travel & Mileage 0.00
460 Dues & Subscriptions 0.00
470 Training 0.00
480 Fuel & 0il 442 47
430 Telephone Services - SIMPLII 70.32
491 CENTURY LINK - internet servicas 189,77
492 CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS #1.21
493 COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS 53.58
540 Equipment Repairs 0. 00
570 Attorney Feesg 595. 00
580 Engineers Fees 6,500, 00
€10 Supplies - Fund Specific .00
612 Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS 13.79
615 New Equipment 0.00
630 Maintenance and Operations 73.Nn
540 Vehicle Expense 0 .00
650 Propane - City Hall 0.00
652 Propane - water and sewer 212,186
671 Power WATER AND SEWER 304 .86
680 Chemicals 26,91
683 Sewer Tests 1,403, 00
742 Backhoe Payments 0.00
743 Loader Payments 0.00
820 Contingency Fund 0o
910 Ordinance Codification 0.00
Total 23,133.19

38,168

600,

%,000,

2,965,

7.056

4,184

1.800 .00
i1\,
149.
446.

2,036,

399,

o

1,938,
4,553,

5,145.

335.

240,

1,648,
£28.
987,
182,

134

a
3,026,
11, S00.
161,
308,

586

7.201

147.

283,

134,800.1

.82

00

61

.17

.65

o8
40

8s
96
s

s0

oo

16

23

22
90
19
95

.17

a0
3z
00
b1

73

. 35
.30

33

.69
24
«31

- 00

.38

61

1d

87,22%.00
3,600.00
7.733.
6,673.00

17,194 .00

10,002.00
1,800 .00

726.00
450.00
1,721.00
2,135.00
618.00
2,000 .CC
4,§70,00
$,108.00
5,180.00
100.00
£42.,00
506.00
500,00
3,722.00
943.00

1,%68.0C

2, 625.00
7.787.0C
5,000.00
500.00
1,384.00
0.C0
10,000.00
500.00
901.00
685,00
7,000, 00
6,000.0C
12, 000, 00
6.E15.0C
9,225,00
2,345.0¢

63%.0C

243,040,00

49,060.18
3,000.00
2,732.00
3,707.39

10,137,213
5,837.35

0.00
405,92
300.60

1.274.15
98.04
218.95
2,000.00
2,530.50
4,554.15
35.00
100.00
106.84
265.77
500.00
2,074.78
414.10
1,010.51
493.05
199.83
2,625.00
4,760.68
-6,900.00
3318.20
1,077.27
-586.35
2,798.70
500,00
753.67
-690.69
3,256.76
932,69
6,056.00
-440 .40
-0.38
2,345.00
355,39

108,239.88
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UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY
PAST DUE €0 OR MORE DAYS For target date 04/02/2025 08:31:20 - 04/02/2025
Account Route - Meter Customer Name Service Address User Type

Fund - Service Balance Past Due

2000103 Q0-NONE _ 302 ELK CREEK ROAD CONMERCIAL
51 - WATER BASE F} ) .}.-J

52. SEWER e €m0
61 - WATER LATE FEE
52 - SEWER LATE FEE T4 4 T494.41
51-MISC
51 OVERPAYMENT
Subtotal for Account 2000103 : 16197.5 1388¢.31
amorso0 nas [ HOMAN STREET resENTL
51 WATER BASE J 196,56 8652
51 WATER USAGE £M""L‘Q &aj’j
51.DEQ - W11 3891 a4
52. SEWER 109,02 e
1. WATER LATE FEE 2408 10
52 SEWER LATE FEE 2564 760
51- OVERPAYMENT
Sublotal for Account 002300 : 30421 12189
2005400 0254 - 402 MONTGOMERY STREET REGIDENTIAL
§1-WATER BASE '\ \ ;7 B 19858 66,52
51-WATER USAGE : . “ua
51 .DEQ - DWHO4 ) ) 'j 5175 173
52.SEWSR f Y M
51 - WATER LATE FEE ! 656
52 SEWER LATE FEE 6.55
§1. OVERPAYMENT
Sublotal for Account 2005400 - 7043 1911
2006600 0246 608 MONTGOMERY STREET RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE 13104
51 WATER USAGE 104
§1-DEQ- DW1104 50
§2. SEWER B1.06 838
51- WATER LATE FEE 256 256
52 - SEWER LATE FEE a8 988
51 - GVERPAYMENT
Sublotsifor Account 2006600 : 766,08 %42
20077-00 0247 806 MONTGOMERY STREET RESIDENTIAL
51-WATER BASE 13104
51-WATER USAGE
51-DEQ - DW1104 350
£2-SEWER 2907 638
£1.-WATER LATE FEE .43 8.3
52 SEWER LATE FEE o 9
54 -MISC
§1- OVERPAYMENT
Sublotat for Account 20077-00 - 27 245
2009400 0294 - 116 € HILL ROAD RESIDENTIAL
5 -WATER BASE 19658 855
51 - WATER USAGE
$1-DEQ- OW1104 5175 75
52-SEWER 12567 2w
51 WATER LATE FEE 16.28 o
52 SEWERLATE FEE 1020 an
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Subtolal for Account 2008400 084 18548
o wn QD et —
51.-WATERBASE 196.56 §5.52
51-WAER USAGE "', - 73 246
51-DEQ - DWHIN4 575 .25
52 SEWER 109,02 %x
51 WATER LATE FEE 680
52- SEWERLATE FEE 680
51.M1SC
51 - ONJOFF FEE
51 - NSF FEE
51 - OVERPAYMENT

Subtolal for Accounl 2012500 mu 215



Page 2

UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY

PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For targat date 04/02/2025 08:31:20 - 04/02/2025
Account Route - Meter Customer Name Service Address User Type
Fund - Service Balance Past Due
2012600 02126 35 'W WALLULLA STREET RESIDENTIAL
51- WATER 8ASE }— 19761 857
51 - WATER USAGE % (\e’e M
51 DEQ- DWI104 5175 1725
52 - SEWER 145.36 7268
51 - WATER LATE FEE 1539 153
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 153 1538
51 ONIOFF FEE
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublotel for Account X128-00 425,50 187.28
2003100 02131 — 118 COTTONWOOD STREET RESIDENTIAL
51 -WATER BASE 458,64 W
51 WATER USAGE 5\'\“'} o ggf
£1-DEQ - DW1IH 12075 8625
52. SEWER 25438 18170
§1-WATER LATE FEE E) 5242
52 . SEWER LATE FEE 1345 2910
51 ONJOFF FEE
51 OVERPAYMENT
Subtotal for Account 2013100 - 1079.75 ordd
2014390 02143 201 COMMERCIAL STREET RESIDENTIAL
51-WATER BASE : | 106.56 8552
51.WATER USAGE PD HBCD 1.;)\1!75‘ 7 - ba.‘) 16.08 5.3
51-DEQ - DW1104 5175 1725
52 SEWER ﬁhﬁ“‘fﬂe AT 10002 %%
51 - WATER LATE FEE 7.09
52 . SEWER LATE FEE 708
51 - ON/OFF FEE
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Subwotal for ACoount 20143-00 38759 12447
2016240 02182 §00 HIGH STREET RESIDENTIAL
51-WATER 262 1
Swmome _Jeaxat 6 ® o
51-DEQ - OWI104 % ﬂ Wy o Hater 6591 1
52 - SEWER 14538 7268
51. WATER LATE FEE 655 655
52 SEWER LATE FEE 658 655
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublotal for Account 2016200 : 436,45 473
2020500 02:205 118 GOLD ROAD RESIDENTIAL
e Ryt Rew) N8 N -
51 - DEQ - DW1104 i 5_00 20 7 = "‘) 350
52 -SEWER 227.06 109,02
51 -WATER LATE FEE PD p\'\j m 1 ‘ 9)7/15/ 6.65
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 6.85
51.ONOFF FEE
51 . OVERPAYMENT
‘Subtotal for Account 2020500 - 865 mar
022300 02223 - 132 PROSPECTOR LANE RESICENTIAL
51. WATER BASE 45864 37760
51 - WATER USAGE ()-P‘c»\-k;ﬁ' 1324 1060
51-D5Q-DW1104 12075 8.25
52. SEWER 25438 B
51. WATE R LATE FEE 704 0
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 3417 I
51 - ONAOFF FEE
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublotal for Account 2022300 - 888.4 202



Page 3

UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY
PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For target date 04/02/2025 08:31:20 - 04/02/2025
Account Roule - Meter ~ Customer Name Service Address User Type
Fund - Service Balance Past Due
2023700 02237 — 24 BUENA VISTA ROAD RESDENTIAL
51-WATER BASE 131.04
51+ WATER USAGE M
51 DEQ - OW1104 50
52- SEWER 0779 B8N
51 WATER LATE FEE
52 - SEWER LATE FEE
51. QVERPAYMENT
Subiokal for Account 2023700 505 3|1
2024100 02:341 P 403 ELK CREEX ROAD RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE -)" 196.56 8552
§1- WATER USAGE {)M—«Wu 1989 66
§1-DEQ- DW1104 5175 725
52 SEWER 120 4052
51-WATER LATE FEE 1564 1564
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 1207 e
51- OVERPAYMENT
Sublotal for Account 2024100 41411 b ]
20250-00 02:250 — 421 ELK CREEK ROAD RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE o h 18920 5816
§1- WATER USAGE ?P ¥ 2170. ‘7';7)25_ 7 - De 1.8 29
51-DEQ - DW1104 3450
52 - SEWER 108.02 %4
51 “WATER LATE FEE 854
52- SEWER LATE FEE BS54
51.- OVERPAYMENT
Subdolal for Account 20250-00 < anst wn
T - -
i
51-WATER BASE . - ; 12104
51 WATER USAGE s b }Gf Set 128
51.DEQ- DW1H104 34,50
52-SEWER 106.66 0%
51 - WATER LATE FEE 1202 .01
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 1633 749
Subiotal for Acopunt 20304-00 - W7 a3 4748
Total Balance: 22850.94
Total Past Due: 16890.18



